City ManagerJUSTIN A. HOWALT, P.E.

Assistant City Manager CLAIRE H. BURROUGHES

City Attorney
JARED MORRIS

Post Office Box 760 Clovis, New Mexico 88101-0760 Phone (575) 769-7828



CLOVIS CITY COMMISSION

Mayor MICHAEL MORRIS

Mayor Pro-Tem CHRIS BRYANT

Commissioners
JUAN F. GARZA
HELEN CASAUS
GARY L. ELLIOTT
LEO LOVETT
FIDEL MADRID
RUBE RENDER
LAUREN ROWLEY

Press Release

City of Clovis, New Mexico 321 N. Connelly Street (575) 769-7828

For Immediate Release:

April 3, 2020

CITY OF CLOVIS OFFICES AND FACILITIES TO REMAIN CLOSED THROUGH APRIL 30, 2020

CLOVIS – The City of Clovis will continue its response to the New Mexico Public Health Orders in place for COVID-19. Offices and facilities will remain closed to the public until April 30, 2020.

Public safety, including police, fire, EMS and emergency management, public works functions including wastewater, landfill, streets and traffic departments, and the Clovis Municipal Airport, will continue to function as normal. CATS will be operating but are limited to 4 passengers per bus and ask that people use the service for essential travel only.

City facilities that will remain closed through April 30, 2020 include:

- All Fire Station lobbies
- Police Department lobby, call (575) 769-1921 to file a report or get a copy of a report.
- CATS Lobby
- Public Works office, Norris and Brady
- Parks & Recreation office, 500 Sycamore
- Clovis-Carver Public Library
- Friendship Senior Center
- Aquatics Center
- Colonial Park Golf Course
- Roy Walker Gym
- Clovis Zoo
- City Hall lobby, payments can be made online or via the drop box out front of City Hall.
- Civic Center
- Building Safety
- Animal Control

Clovis Municipal Court will remain open to the public with normal service hours as directed by the New Mexico Supreme Court.

For more information, please contact City Administration at 575-769-7828 or visit our website at www.cityofclovis.org